

SLP(Crl.)No. 1876 OF 2003
ITEM No.25

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1876/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2003 in MA 170/02
of The Designated Judge (BBC) at Greater Bombay)

SHAIKH AZIZ AHMAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for treating SLP as a petition of appeal)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for eight weeks.

[Naresh Kumar] [VP Tyagi]
AR-cum-PS Court Master