

SLP(Crl.)No. 1876 OF 2003  
ITEM No.24

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1876/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2003 in MA 170/02 in Bomb  
Blast Case No.1/1993 of Shri P.D.Gode, Designated Judge (BBC) at  
Greater Bombay)

SHAIKH AZIZ AHMAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for treating SLP as a petition of appeal )

Date : 16/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar Court Master